sale” categories and derivative financial instruments. The share
of debt securities in the total portfolio is shown in the detailed
overview of financial assets per groups of assets in
[D Section 3.6 in the accounting part of the Report].

The table below shows the carrying amounts of debt securities as
the most important interest rate-sensitive financial investments by
sectoral breakdown for the Triglav Group and Zavarovalnica Triglav.

in EUR

The Triglav Group Zavarovalnica Triglav

 31 Dec. 2015 31 Dec. 2014 31 Dec. 2015 31 Dec. 2014

Debt securities issued by states 1,167,257,286 1,243,675,784 847,746,971 1,008,943,897

Debt securities issued by financial institutions 377,058,528 313,411,226 322,557,139 278,178,360

Debt securities issued by companies 470,577,303 298,591,083 330,059,084 260,010,200

Composite securities 25,096,280 42,685,539 25,096,280 42,685,539

TOTAL 2,039,989,397 1,898,363,632 1,525,459,474 1,589,817,995

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the Group’s
portfolio to interest rate risk and its impact on comprehensive
income and the income statement of the Triglav Group and
Zavarovalnica Triglav.

in EUR

The Triglav Group Zavarovalnica Triglav

 31 Dec. 2015 31 Dec. 2014 31 Dec. 2015 31 Dec. 2014

  +100 bp  –100 bp  +100 bp  –100 bp  +100 bp  –100 bp  +100 bp –-100 bp

Debt securities issued by states -46,428,397 46,428,397 -55,569,901 55,569,901 -36,400,283 36,400,283 -50,359,731 50,359,731

Debt securities issued by financial
institutions -13,923,959 13,923,959 -10,457,792 10,457,792 -12,236,565 12,236,565 -9,040,428 9,040,428

Debt securities issued by companies -19,229,330 19,229,330 -15,664,906 15,663,933 -15,731,019 15,731,019 -14,271,677 14,271,677

Composite securities 441,358 441,358 -680,756 680,756 -441,358 441,358 -680,756 680,756

Other 153,372 -153,372 0 0 153,372 -153,372

TOTAL -79,869,672 79,869,672 -82,373,355 82,372,382 -64,655,852 64,655,852 -74,352,593 74,352,593

Impact on comprehensive income -69,953,129 69,953,129 -70,370,539 70,369,566 -58,733,375 58,733,375 -62,364,008 62,364,008

Impact on the income statement -9,890,022 9,890,022 -12,002,820 12,002,820 -5,922,477 5,922,477 -11,988,585 11,988,585

The table above shows that it is the positive and negative
changes in interest rates that have the strongest impact on the
securities issued by states. The latter accounted for the bulk of the
investment portfolio of the Group or Zavarovalnica Triglav.

158Risk Management Table of Contents link
Triglav Group and Zavarovalnica Triglav d.d. Annual Report 2015

2.4.3.  Equity risk
Equity risk is the risk of fluctuation in share prices, which affects
the carrying value of securities within the Group’s portfolio that are
sensitive to such fluctuations.

The Group manages the equity risk of securities in the portfolio